Said employee shall remain employed by the Township of Monroe and 
all compensation including salary, health benefits and pension contributions shall 
be paid by the Township of Monroe. 

Paragraph 3. The Township of Franklin shall reimburse the Township of 
Monroe the sum of Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($31,300.00) 
annually for the position set forth above.  Said payments shall be prorated for this 
contract year.  Therefore, two (2) prorated payments shall be due to the Township 
of Monroe on May 1, 2015 in the amount of $9,730.00 and August 1, 2015 in the